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	SECTION #

PAGE #
	AGENCY
	COMMENT
	EMSA RESPONSE

	100106(b)(3)
Page 2
	Riverside County EMS Ag
	We agree with the removal of needle thoracostomy.
	Comment acknowledged.

	100106(b)(3)

Page 2
	Nick Scanlon-Hill, EMS instructor, Santa Rosa Junior College and Mendocino County Office of Education
	“Train in needle decompression of a tension pneumothorax” but eliminate “Perform needle decompression of a tension pneumothorax”.

I would like to see these match, either way.
	Comment acknowledged.  This was an omission and this will be deleted.

	100106(b)(5)

Page 2
	Nick Scanlon-Hill, EMS instructor, Santa Rosa Junior College and Mendocino County Office of Education
	We believe that intraosseous access in an adult patient is a valuable tool considering the difficulties with vascular access in any patient who is hemodynamically compromised.  Clearly, if intraosseous access is warranted due to difficulties with vascular access for the pediatric patient, so should it be warranted for adults.  We believe that adult intraosseous access should be added to the scope of practice and that teaching and testing for competency be included in the mandated curriculum and mandatory skill testing.
	Comment acknowledged.  No change.  Limiting IO access to pediatric patients is consistent with the National Scope Model and IV access is available to adults within the specified scope.

	100106(b)(5)

Page 2
	Santa Rosa Junior College
	We believe that intraosseous access in an adult patient is a valuable tool considering the difficulties with vascular access in any patient who is hemodynamically compromised.  Clearly, if intraosseous access is warranted due to difficulties with vascular access for the pediatric patient, so should it be warranted for adults.  We believe that adult intraosseous access should be added to the scope of practice and that teaching and testing for competency be included in the mandated curriculum and mandatory skill testing.
	Comment acknowledged.  No change.  Limiting IO access to pediatric patients is consistent with the National Scope Model and IV access is available to adults within the specified scope.

	100106(b)(8)

Page 2
	Santa Rosa Junior College
	Where we understand the benefits of hemostatic dressings and believe the benefits of these dressings warrant their use in the field, we find that the use of hemostatic dressings does not appear in the Paramedic scope of practice.  Since Paramedics are authorized to practice the scope of practice of AEMT, a Paramedic would, in practice be able to utilize hemostatic dressings without having participated in training or demonstrating competency.  Use of hemostatic dressings should either be eliminated from the scope of practice, and mandated curriculum, or be added to the scope of practice for Paramedic and provisions made for the addition to the mandated curriculum.
	Comment acknowledged.  This will be removed from the Advanced EMT regulations and will only be included in the EMT regulations to avoid redundancy since all scope items in the EMT scope of practice may be utilized by AEMTs and Paramedic.

	100106(b)(8)

Page 2
	Riverside County EMS Ag
	As with the EMT regulations, we believe the choice of hemostatic drsg should be with the LEMSA as different trauma systems will have different preferences.
	Comment acknowledged.  No change.  Each LEMSA will have the choice of hemostatic agents from a list approved by the Authority.  Additionally, this will be removed from the Advanced EMT regulations and will only be included in the EMT regulations to avoid redundancy since all scope items in the EMT scope of practice may be utilized by AEMTs and Paramedic.

	100106(b)(9)(H)
Page 3
	Riverside County EMS Ag
	We agree with the removal of nitrous oxide as a drug choice.
	Comment acknowledged.

	100106.1(b)(3)
Page 4
	Riverside County EMS Ag
	We agree with the inclusion of EKG devices and the ability to do EKGs

as part of optional scope. If the AEMTs (former EMT-IIs) have the ability to administer emergency cardiac drugs, they need the ability to monitor cardiac status.
	Comment acknowledged.

	100113-20

Page 5-7
	Riverside County EMS Ag
	WE agree with the removal of ALL references to the "IGs" in this document.
	Comment acknowledged.

	100113(b)(2)

Page 5
	Nick Scanlon-Hill, EMS instructor, Santa Rosa Junior College and Mendocino County Office of Education
	Hemostatic bandage should read hemostatic dressing
	Comment acknowledged.  Change will be made in the EMT regulations as this will be removed from the Advanced EMT regulations and will only be included in the EMT regulations to avoid redundancy since all scope items in the EMT scope of practice may be utilized by AEMTs and Paramedic.

	100113(b)(3)

Page 5
	Riverside County EMS Ag
	An oversight failed to remove this reference.
	Comment acknowledged.  This was an omission and this will be deleted.

	100119
	Nick Scanlon-Hill, EMS instructor, Santa Rosa Junior College and Mendocino County Office of Education
	88 hours seems very light. I’d like to see 120 hors, minimum. 40 didactic, 40 skills laboratory, 40 clinical/field internship.
	Comment acknowledged.  No change.  This section was not opened for public comment during this public comment period.

	100120(b)

Page 7-8
	Riverside County EMS Ag
	This explanation should be removed.  Hemostatic drgs are listed as part of the standard SOP for AEMTs.  Nowhere else in this document is there a description of required training minimums for a standard SOP item. Even the EMT regulations, which include hemo drgs as basic SOP, do not include specific training requirements for them.  
	Comment acknowledged.  This will be removed from the Advanced EMT regulations and will only be included in the EMT regulations to avoid redundancy since all scope items in the EMT scope of practice may be utilized by AEMTs and Paramedic

	100127(b)(3)

Page 9
	Riverside County EMS Ag
	While it is important for reimbursement needs that base hospitals (or any receiving center) have accreditation by the Ctrs for Medicare & Medicaid Services, accreditation by JCAHO or HFAP designates a specific standard of quality.  There should be no difference in the requirements for an AEMT base hospital than those for a paramedic base hospital.  Add accreditation by Medicare/Medicaid, but do not remove approval by JCAHO/HFAP.
	Comment acknowledged.

No change.  JCAHO/HFAP are deemed CMMS accrediting bodies.  The Authority does not want to revise regulations each time a new accrediting body is authorized by CMMS.

	100127(b)(9)

Page 11
	Riverside County EMS Ag
	Who better than someone authorized as an MICN to understand the needs, conflicts, pressures, and concerns of field and ED personnel, and act as their liaison?  Keep the title "base hospital coordinator" if you like, but one of its qualifications must be that this person in an MICN.  Again, there should be no difference in the requirements for an AEMT base hospital than those for a paramedic base hospital.  
	Comment acknowledged.  Change made to reflect that the “base hospital coordinator” must be a California licensed Registered Nurse.  This made to allow more flexibility for alternate base stations who may not have access to an MICN. 
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